

Open the Howell data set in SPSS. For each of the nine variables in the data set, compute all appropriate measures of central tendency and variability in SPSS, and generate syntax and output files. 

First 6 variables are categorical and mode is the most appropriate measure of central tendency

SYNTAX

GET

FILE='C:\Doument~1\Admin\locals\temp\Howell_dataset_cleaned.sav'.

DATASET NAME DataSet1 WINDOW=FRONT.

FREQUENCIES

  VARIABLES=GENDER REPEAT ENGL ENGG SOCPROB DROPOUT

  /STATISTICS=MODE

  /ORDER=  ANALYSIS .

Gender

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Male
	116
	53.7
	53.7
	53.7

	 
	Female
	100
	46.3
	46.3
	100.0

	 
	Total
	216
	100.0
	100.0
	


Repeated Grade?

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	No
	196
	90.7
	90.7
	90.7

	 
	Yes
	20
	9.3
	9.3
	100.0

	 
	Total
	216
	100.0
	100.0
	


9th Grade English Level

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	College Prep
	29
	13.4
	13.4
	13.4

	 
	General
	154
	71.3
	71.3
	84.7

	 
	Remedial
	33
	15.3
	15.3
	100.0

	 
	Total
	216
	100.0
	100.0
	


9th Grade English Grade

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	F
	3
	1.4
	1.4
	1.4

	 
	D
	25
	11.6
	11.6
	13.0

	 
	C
	78
	36.1
	36.1
	49.1

	 
	B
	82
	38.0
	38.0
	87.0

	 
	A
	28
	13.0
	13.0
	100.0

	 
	Total
	216
	100.0
	100.0
	


Social Adjustment Problems in 9th Grade?

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	No
	191
	88.4
	88.4
	88.4

	 
	Yes
	25
	11.6
	11.6
	100.0

	 
	Total
	216
	100.0
	100.0
	


Dropped out of High School?

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	No
	196
	90.7
	90.7
	90.7

	 
	Yes
	20
	9.3
	9.3
	100.0

	 
	Total
	216
	100.0
	100.0
	


Mean, Variance and Standard deviations are suitable for the last 3 variables
SYNTAX

DESCRIPTIVES

  VARIABLES=ADDSC IQ GPA

  /STATISTICS=MEAN STDDEV VARIANCE .

Descriptive Statistics

	 
	N
	Mean
	Std. Deviation
	Variance

	ADD-like behavior score (mean of 3)
	216
	52.8480
	10.45221
	109.249

	IQ Score
	216
	102.3542
	12.55762
	157.694

	GPA in 9th Grade
	216
	2.4386
	.84507
	.714

	Valid N (listwise)
	216
	 
	 
	 


Means (SD) and Percentage for 9th grade students

Variables (N=216)
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